expectations and corporate earnings. In general, companies continued to show good operating performance, with results in line with
or slightly above expectations.

Despite this, US market valuations remain high, with multiples above 30 times earnings according to the CAPE ratio, which limits the
margin of safety. Against this backdrop, our portfolios maintain a P/E ratio of around 7 times, offering a significantly more attractive
risk-return profile.

In commodities, oil showed some stability following OPEC+ production decisions, although doubts remain about the balance between
supply and demand. Gold remained at high levels, supported by the weakness of the dollar and its role as a safe haven asset in an
environment of macroeconomic and geopolitical uncertainty, which is also heavily influenced by political developments and
decisions in the United States. However, towards the end of the month, there were corrections with sharp falls in gold and silver,
highlighting the high sensitivity of these assets to changes in expectations.

Summary comment

* The returns shown refer to class C for each of the vehicles.

Source: Own elaboration

International Portfolio Iberian Portfolio

3

Main blocks 1S25 2S25 Dif
Energy 28% 30% 2%

LNG infrastructure 5% 5% 0%
Oil and gas services 9% 11% +2%
Oil and gas transportation
infrastructure 1% 1% 0%

Oil and gas producers 13% 13% 0%

Defensive 18% 14% -4%
Residences-Education 5% 3% -2%
Pharmaceutical 8% 7% -1%
Aerospace and defense 2% 0% -2%
Net-Net 1% 1% 0%
Defensive consumption 2% 3% +1%

Cyclical 24% 28% +4%
Raw materials 13% 10% -3%
Rest 15% 15% 0%
Liquidity 2% 3% +1%
TOTAL 100% 100%

Main blocks 1S25 2S25 Dif
Energy 20% 14% -6%

Oil services 12% 11% -1%

Oil and gas producers 8% 3% -5%

Defensive 26% 30% +4%
Concessions 5% 10% +5%
Defensive consumption 3% 4% +1%
Pharmaceutical 17% 16% -1%
Defensive services 1% 0% -1%

Cyclical 20% 26% 6%
Raw materials 18% 13% -5%
Other 13% 14% 1%
Liquidity 3% 3% +0%
TOTAL 100% 100%

4Comentario Cartera Selección

Top 10 Cobas Selection
Weights as of 12/31/2025

Company Weight

Atalaya Mining 4.2%

Golar LNG 4.0%

CK Hutchison 3.6%

Danieli 3.1%

Bw Offshore 2.9%

BW Energy 2.8%

Wizz Air 2.5%

Brava Energy 2.4%

TGS 2.4%

Derichebourg 2.2%

Detailed information by ISIN code is available in the report on the CNMV website.

The fund diversifies its equity exposure between our International and Iberian portfolios. Overall, average diversification will involve exposure
of around 85% to our International portfolio and 15% to the Iberian portfolio.

Total weight Top 10 30.1%